Chris Harvey

From: Chris Harvey
Sent: Friday, February 09, 2001 3:41 PM
To: '‘Andrew Perkins'; Chris Harvey

Cc:

Marianne Bosley

Subject: RE: M6000 label and check info.

Andrew, | have reviewed the information below aid concur that it is not practicable (to use the
FCC's term) to place the 2-part statement on the unit, due to the available real-estate on the unit.
Therefore we will accept the wording in the users manual as filed with us. Please consider this

one issue resolved.

| have just tried to call Jaunice Green, only to remember as | got her voicemail, that she does not
work on Fridays. | did not leave a message, but will try to call her on Monday Morning.

We are compiling the comments and requests for information , which should be ready to send to

you on Monday or Tuesday.

Best regards and have a wonderful weekend,

Chris Harvey

Chris Harvey

EMC Lab Director

MET Laboratories, Inc.
1-800-638-6057
charvey@metlabs.com
www.metlabs.com

----- Original Message-----

From: Andrew Perkins [SMTP:aperkins @amltd.com]
Sent: Friday, February 09, 2001 3:17 PM

To: Chris Harvey

Subject: M6000 label and check info.

Chris,

| just finished preparing your check and Service Agreement. It will be
overnighted and you will receive it Monday morning.

As for the 2-part label for the M6000 -- what are the size requirements?
Because of the belt clip, there isn't much room for a large sticker. The
serial number is going to be placed on a paper label inside the battery
compartment. The FCC sticker of course will be a permanent, printed label.
Is there a minimum point-size for the font, as | was assuming the minimum
size was 8 point? So, | guess what I'm asking is, if we need the 2-part
label, what is the smallest size font that can be used, in order to make the
label small? Can the sticker be placed on a removable item, such as the 9V
battery door? I'd hate to put the FCC label on the front, just because

there wasn't room on the back. The M6000 user's manual does have the 2-Part
label information, along with the Class B notice. Any ideas?

Thank You,

Andrew Perkins



From: Chris Harvey [mailto:CHarvey@ metlabs.com]

Sent: Friday, February 09, 2001 10:50 AM

To: 'Andrew Perkins'

Cc: Marianne Bosley

Subject: RE: Files received for American Microsystems TCB filing

Andrew, thanks for your response. | can contact Jaunice for you if you
would like. She is a nice lady but she can be abrupt. 1 just confirmed at
the FCC Web site that these are still pending as of a few minutes ago.

| do see the photos of the Label , which is sufficient for the label and

location on the M6200. However,, the M6000 label should contain the "2-part
statement” of FCC 15.19 since the device is large enough to contain the
label. This is one of the items that we will need clarified/corrected.

I will await your response next week regarding the application fees.
Best regards,

Chris Harvey

> From: Andrew Perkins [SMTP:aperkins@amitd.com]

> Sent: Friday, February 09, 2001 10:30 AM

> To: Chris Harvey

> Subject: RE: Files received for American Microsystems TCB filing

>

> Chris,

>

> | sent an email to Jaunice Green (jygreen@fcc.gov) whom is the person
> responsible for dismissing the applications. | have heard nothing, and

> was

> thinking of calling her today. If there is some other way of doing this,

> |I'm open to suggestions or lend a hand. The FCCID's are: PGAM6000 (Form
> 731

> conf. EA99896) and PGAM6200 (Form 731 conf. EA99934).

>

> | will not be able to get a check to you until next week, as my supervisor
> is out sick, and he's the one who writes the checks. He is fully aware of
> what needs to be done, but that won't happen until he gets in on Monday.
> This the reason for the delay.

>

> The FCC label information is included in the photographs, along with the
> internal photos. If this is not acceptable, | will change it.

>

> Thank You,

>

> Andrew Perkins

> From: Chris Harvey [mailto:CHarvey @metlabs.com]
> Sent: Thursday, February 08, 2001 4:19 PM
> To: 'Andrew Perkins'



> Cc: Marianne Bosley; Chris Harvey

> Subject: RE: Files received for American Microsystems TCB filing

>

>

> Andrew, we are starting to organize the projects for FCC Certification and
> beginning to generate questions that will require answers. We can only
> continue this process upon indication of the FCC Id numbers we will use
> (the

> Labels are one of the items we will need from you). Also, we must receive
> the indication of payment for these 2 applications. Please fax a copy of
> the check and indicate that they have been expressed to MET.

>

> Do you need assistance with the FCC Dismissal of the applications?

>

> Best regards,

>

> Chris Harvey

>

> Chris Harvey

> EMC Lab Director

> MET Laboratories, Inc.

> 1-800-638-6057

> charvey @metlabs.com

> www.metlabs.com

>

>

> > - Original Message-----

> >From: Chris Harvey

>>Sent: Wednesday, February 07, 2001 5:06 PM

>>To: '‘Andrew Perkins'

>>Cc: Marianne Bosley; Greg Czumak

> > Subject:Files received for American Microsystems TCB filing

> >

> > Andrew | have received the files this time. | was told by my systems

> guys

> > that in fact we can not receive the self extracting executables (for

> > security reasons). | have not had a chance to review the documents yet.
> > Please note that we are still waiting for the TCB Service Agreement and
> > the check for payment of the 2 TCB filing fees, totaling $3000.. The

> NTS

> > Facility you used for your testing is on our list of acceptable

> > Laboratories already, so we will not need anything further regarding the
> > |aboratory.

> >

> > We will be in touch as we get into this project. The sooner we receive
> > proof of the payment the sooner we can start the review process for this
> > applicatoin.

> >

> > Best regards,

> >

> > Chris Harvey

> >

> > Chris Harvey

> > EMC Lab Director

> > MET Laboratories, Inc.

> > 1-800-638-6057



> > charvey@metlabs.com
> > www.metlabs.com
> >

> > een Original Message-----

> > From: Andrew Perkins [SMTP:aperkins@amltd.com]
>> Sent: Wednesday, February 07, 2001 1:57 PM

> > To: charvey@metlabs.com

> > Subject: Try again M6200

> >

> > Dear Chris Harvey,

> >

> > Here it is again. | have attached ZIP file for the M6200. Maybe
> > your mail

> > gsystems disallowed an exe file to be directly passed, but hopefully
> > it will

> > work with the ZIP file.

> >

> > Thank You,

> >

> > Andrew Perkins

> >

> > R AR IR IR IR AR RRRARRTIRR

> > Andrew Perkins

> > Engineer

> > American Microsystems, Ltd.

> > 2190 Regal Parkway

> > Euless, TX 76040 USA

> > Phone: (817)571-9015 ext. 107

> > Fax: (817)685-6232

> > Visit us at: www.barcodepower.com
> > *kkkkkkkkkkkkkkkhhhhkkkhhhkkkhhhhikhkhhkx

> >
> > <<M6200.zip>> << File: M6200.zip >>



